Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 2 of 39
Content
SUMMARY................................................................................................................................................... 1
CONTENT........................................................................................................................................................ 2
1.GENERAL INFORMATION................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Description of Equipment Under Test (EUT)....................................................................................... 4
1.2 Description of Client ............................................................................................................................ 6

  Page 4 of 39
1.GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 Description of Equipment Under Test (EUT)
EUT :  Power supply for general purpose (Linear
Transformer)
Description of EUT : EUT has serials models. They are tested in the
original reports. All input charge to 230-240 VAC
50 Hz and standard has been updated. After
technical evaluation, no further test is conducted.
We listed the worst data here. For further
information see the Original Test Report.
No. Original Test Report No. MODEL
1 JSH0405356-001,JSH0405356-
001A1
JT-6V1000,JT-6V1200，JT-6V2000,JT-6V2500,JT-
12V500，JT-12V830，JT-12V1000,JT-12V1250，JT-
12V1700,JT-12V2100,JT-12V2500,JT-12V3000,JT-
12V4200，JT-12V5000，JT-12V6000，JT-12V7000,JT-
12V8000，JT-12V9000，JT-250，JT-300，JT-450,JT-
500，JT-650，JT-850,JT-1000，JT-1200,JT-1270，JT-
1500,JT-2000,JT-2500,JT-3000,JT-3500,JT-4000，JT-
4500，JT-5000，JT-6250，JT-6700，JT-7500,JT-
36V280,JT-36V560,JT-36V1000
2 JSH05110746-001
JSH05110746-001/A1
JT-36V800 JT12V3500 JT-36V1250 JT-1875 JT-36V1670
JT-36V2000 JT-36V2660 JT-36V3000 JT-1200

Criterion B: Continue to operate as intended after the test .No degradation of
performance or loss of function. During the test degradation of performance is allowed,
however no change of actual operating state or stored date.
Criterion C: Temporary loss of function is allowed, provided the function is self-
recoverable or can be restored by the operation of the controls.
Conclusion
The EUT contains no electronic control circuitry. It is classified to Category I of the
standard and is therefore deemed to fulfill the relevant immunity requirements without
testing.
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 31 of 39
Appendix I: Models and Ratings
AC-AC for Indoor Use Only
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-6V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V AC 1000mA 6VA
JT-6V1200 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V AC 1200mA 7.2VA
JT-6V2000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V AC 2000mA 12VA
JT-6V2500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V AC 2500mA 15VA
JT-12V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 500mA 6VA
JT-12V600 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 600mA 7.2VA
JT-12V830 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 830mA 10VA
JT-12V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 1000mA 12VA
JT-12V1250 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 1250mA 15VA
JT-12V1700 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 1700mA 20.4VA
JT-12V2100 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 2100mA 25.2VA
JT-12V2500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 2500mA 30VA
JT-12V3000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 3000mA 36VA
JT-12V3500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 3500mA 42VA
JT-12V4200 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 4200mA 50.4VA
JT-12V5000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 5000mA 60VA
JT-12V6000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 6000mA 72VA
JT-12V7000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 7000mA 84VA
JT-12V8000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 8000mA 96VA
JT-12V9000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 9000mA 108VA
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 32 of 39
AC-AC for Indoor Use Only
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-250     IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 250mA 6VA
JT-300 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 300mA 7.2VA
JT-450 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 450mA 10.8VA
JT-500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 500mA 12VA
JT-650 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 650mA 15.6VA
JT-850 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 850mA 20.4VA
JT-917 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 917mA 22VA
JT-1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1000mA 24VA
JT-1200 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1200mA 28.8VA
JT-1270 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1270mA 30.5VA
JT-1500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1500mA 36VA
JT-1875 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1875mA 45VA
JT-2000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 2000mA 48 VA
JT-2500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 2500mA 60 VA
JT-3000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 3000mA 72 VA
JT-3500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 3500mA 84 VA
JT-4000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 4000mA 96 VA
JT-4500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 4500mA 108VA
JT-5000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 5000mA 120VA
JT-6250 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 6250mA 150VA
JT-6700 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 6700mA 160VA
JT-7500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 7500mA 180VA
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 33 of 39
AC-AC for Indoor Use Only
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-36V167 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 167mA 6VA
JT-36V280 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 280mA 10VA
JT-36V445 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 445mA 16VA
JT-36V560 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 560mA 20VA
JT-36V612 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 612mA 22VA
JT-36V800 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 800mA 28.8VA
JT-36V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 1000mA 36VA
JT-36V1250 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 1250mA 45VA
JT-36V1670 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 1670mA 60VA
JT-36V2000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 2000mA 72VA
JT-36V2660 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 2660mA 96VA
JT-36V3000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 36V AC 3000mA 108VA
JT-aaVbbbb ("aa" denote
output voltage and "bbbb"
denote output current.)
IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 1-40VAC, 10-5000mA, Max.29VA
JT-***V**** ("***" denote the
output voltage from 010 to
400, stand for 1,0V to 40,0V
interval 0,1V. "****" denote
the output current form 0010
to 2000, stand for 10mA to
2000mA interval 1mA.)
IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 1-40VAC,10-2000mA, Max.24VA
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 34 of 39
AC-AC for Outdoor Use
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-3.5V7000 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 3.5V AC 7000mA 24.5VA
JT-6V2000-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V AC 2000mA 12VA
JT-6V2000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V AC 2000mA 12VA
JT-12V500-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 500mA 6VA
JT-12V500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 500mA 6VA
JT-12V830-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12VAC 830mA 10VA
JT-12V830-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12VAC 830mA 10VA
JT-12V1000-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 1000mA 12VA
JT-12V1000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 1000mA 12VA
JT-12V1250-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12VAC 1250mA 15VA
JT-12V1250-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12VAC 1250mA 15VA
JT-12V1700-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 1700mA 20.4VA
JT-12V1700-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 1700mA 20.4VA
JT-12V2100-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 2100mA 25VA
JT-12V2500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 2500mA 30VA
JT-12V3000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 3000mA 36VA
JT-12V3500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 3500mA 42VA
JT-12V3750-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 3750mA 45VA
JT-12V4200-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 4200mA 50VA
JT-12V5000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 5000mA 60VA
JT-12V6000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 6000mA 72VA
JT-12V7000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 7000mA 84VA
JT-12V8000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 8000mA 96VA
JT-12V9000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 9000mA 108VA
JT-12V10000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 10000mA 120VA
JT-12V12500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 12500mA 150VA
JT-12V15000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V AC 15000mA 180VA
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 35 of 39
AC-AC for Outdoor Use
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-250 (IP44) IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 250mA 6VA
JT-250(IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 250mA 6VA
JT-300 (IP44) IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 300mA 7.2VA
JT-300(IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 300mA 7.2VA
JT-450 (IP44) IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 450mA 10.8VA
JT-450 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 450mA 10.8VA
JT-650 (IP44) IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 650mA 15.6VA
JT-650 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 650mA 15.6VA
JT-850 (IP44) IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 850mA 20.4VA
JT-850 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 850mA 20.4VA
JT-1000 (IP44) IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1000mA 24VA
JT-1000 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1000mA 24VA
JT-1200 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1200mA 28.8VA
JT-1500 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC1500mA 36VA
JT-1500-IP68 IP68 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC1500mA 36VA
JT-24V1660-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1660mA 40VA
JT-24V1875-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 1875mA 45VA
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 36 of 39
AC-AC for Outdoor Use
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-2000 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 2000mA 48VA
JT-2500 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 2500mA 60VA
JT-2500-IP68 IP68 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 2500mA 60VA
JT-3000 (IP64) IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 3000mA 72VA
JT-3500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 3500mA 84VA
JT-3500-IP68 IP68 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 3500mA 84VA
JT-4000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 4000mA 96VA
JT-4500-IP68 IP68 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 4500mA 108VA
JT-4500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 4500mA 108VA
JT-5000-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 5000mA 120VA
JT-6250-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 6250mA 150VA
JT-6250-IP68 IP68 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 6250mA 150VA
JT-6700-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 6700mA 160VA
JT-7500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 7500mA 180VA
JT-8350-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V AC 8350mA 200VA
JT-***V****-IP44           (The
former three"***", from 010 to
400,stand for output voltage
from 1,0V to 40,0V, interval
0,1V.The latter four "*****",
from 0010 to 1700, stand for
output current from 10mA to
1700mA, interval 10mA)
IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 1-40V AC,10-1700mA,
Max.20,4VA
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 37 of 39
AC-DC for Indoor Use Only
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-DC3V150 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 3V DC 150mA 0.45W
JT-DC3V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 3V DC 500mA 1.5W
JT-DC4.5V100 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 4.5V DC 100mA 0.45W
JT-DC4.5V300 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 4.5V DC 300mA 1.35W
JT-DC4.5V450 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 4.5V DC 450mA 2W
JT-DC4.5V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 4.5V DC 1000mA 4.5W
JT-DC6V150 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V DC 150mA 0.9W
JT-DC6V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V DC 400mA 2.4W
JT-DC6V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V DC 500mA 3W
JT-DC6V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V DC 1000mA 6W
JT-DC6V2000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 6V DC 2000mA 12W
JT-DC7.5V450 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 7.5V DC 450mA 3.4W
JT-DC8V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 8V DC 400mA 3.2W
JT-DC9V450 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 9V DC 450mA 4W
JT-DC9V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 9V DC 1000mA 9W
JT-DC12V200 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 200mA 2.4W
JT-DC12V300 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 300mA 3.6W
JT-DC12V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 400mA 4.8W
JT-DC12V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 500mA 6W
JT-DC12V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 1000mA 12W
JT-DC12V2000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 2000mA 24W
JT-DC12V3000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 3000mA 36W
JT-DC12V4000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 4000mA 48W
JT-DC12V5000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 5000mA 60W
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 38 of 39
AC-DC for Indoor Use Only
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-DC15V200 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 15V DC 200mA 3W
JT-DC15V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 15V DC 400mA 6W
JT-DC15V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 15V DC 500mA 7.5W
JT-DC15V600 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 15V DC 600mA 9W
JT-DC15V800 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 15V DC 800mA 12W
JT-DC15V1400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 15V DC 1400mA 21W
JT-DC18V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 18V DC 400mA 7.2W
JT-DC18V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 18V DC 500mA 9W
JT-DC18V1000 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 18V DC 1000mA 18W
JT-DC20V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 20V DC 400mA 8W
JT-DC20V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 20V DC 500mA 10W
JT-DC24V200 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 200mA 4.8W
JT-DC24V300 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 300mA 7.2W
JT-DC24V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 400mA 9.6W
JT-DC24V500 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 500mA 12W
JT-DC28V400 IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 28V DC 400mA 11.2W
JT-DCaaVbbbb ("aa" denote
output voltage and "bbbb"
denote output current.)
IP20 230-240V AC 50Hz 1-40V DC,10-2000mA, Max.15W
Test report no. SH08060457-001
  Page 39 of 39
AC-DC for Outdoor Use
MODEL IP
RATED INPUT RATED OUTPUT RATED
JT-DC12V200-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 200mA 2.4W
JT-DC12V200-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 200mA 2.4W
JT-DC12V300-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 300mA 3.6W
JT-DC12V300-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 300mA 3.6W
JT-DC12V400-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 400mA 4.8W
JT-DC12V400-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 400mA 4.8W
JT-DC12V500-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 500mA 6W
JT-DC12V500-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 500mA 6W
JT-DC12V600-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 600mA 7.2W
JT-DC12V600-IP64 IP64 230-240V AC 50Hz 12V DC 600mA 7.2W
JT-DC24V50-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 50mA 1.2W
JT-DC24V200-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 200mA 4.8W
JT-DC24V300-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 300mA 7.2W
JT-DC24V400-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 400mA 9.6W
JT-DC24V500-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 500mA 12W
JT-DC24V600-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 600mA 14.4W
JT-DC24V850-IP44 IP44 230-240V AC 50Hz 24V DC 850mA 20.4W
JT-DC***V****-IP44 (The
former three"***", from 010 to
400,stand for output voltage
from 1,0V to 40,0V, interval